

**23-25MAY17 - RIVER OAKS RD. CULVERTS  
REPLACEMENT-2017**

BID TABULATION			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		C L Richardson Construction Co., Inc.		Mera Excavatiing, LLC		Rhad A. Baker Construction, LLC		AVERAGE BID	
Option 1 - Dig & Replace Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,333.33	\$10,333.33
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$5,805.00	\$5,805.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,385.00	\$4,385.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,846.67	\$2,846.67
MATERIAL TESTING	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,025.00	\$5,025.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,041.67	\$7,041.67
REMOVALS	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$18,815.00	\$18,815.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,578.33	\$12,578.33
EARTHWORK	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,233.33	\$10,233.33
TRENCH STABILIZATION	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,425.00	\$12,425.00	\$7,035.00	\$7,035.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,820.00	\$7,820.00
ROCK EXCAVATION	10	CY	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$251.67	\$2,516.67
24" DIA., 16 GA. ALUMINIZED CMP	65	LF	\$18.00	\$1,170.00	\$165.00	\$10,725.00	\$111.00	\$7,215.00	\$154.00	\$10,010.00	\$143.33	\$9,316.67
24" DIA. ALUMINIZED METAL FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
36" DIA., 14 GA., ALUMINIZED CMP	153	LF	\$30.00	\$4,590.00	\$158.80	\$24,296.40	\$115.00	\$17,595.00	\$128.00	\$19,584.00	\$133.93	\$20,491.80
36" DIA. ALUMINIZED METAL FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$820.00	\$1,640.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$806.67	\$1,613.33
1" MINUS AGGREGATE BACKFILL	122	CY	\$60.00	\$7,320.00	\$42.00	\$5,124.00	\$70.00	\$8,540.00	\$18.00	\$2,196.00	\$43.33	\$5,286.67
2 1/2" MINUS AGGREGATE BACKFILL	150	CY	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$44.50	\$6,675.00	\$67.50	\$10,125.00	\$17.00	\$2,550.00	\$43.00	\$6,450.00
ROAD PATCH	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,670.00	\$10,670.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$13,723.33	\$13,723.33
FENCE REPAIR	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,666.67	\$1,666.67
ROCK BLANKET w/ FILTER FABRIC	116	CY	\$90.00	\$10,440.00	\$39.50	\$4,582.00	\$85.50	\$9,918.00	\$75.00	\$8,700.00	\$66.67	\$7,733.33
RESTORATION w/ EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	476	SY	\$15.00	\$7,140.00	\$8.90	\$4,236.40	\$9.85	\$4,688.60	\$8.50	\$4,046.00	\$9.08	\$4,323.67
<b>Bid Total</b>				<b>\$96,010.00</b>		<b>\$108,478.80</b>		<b>\$154,941.60</b>		<b>\$132,386.00</b>		<b>\$131,935.47</b>
Bid Response						Y		Y		Y		
Work Authorization Certification						Y		Y		Y		
Statement of Bidders Qualifications						Y		Y		Y		
Anti-Collusion Statement						Y		Y		Y		
Bid Bond						Y		Y		Y		
Signature and Identity of Bidder						Y		Y		Y		
Bidders Acknowledgment						Y		Y		Y		